

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kroll Expands Valuation Advisory Team in Europe with Addition of New Managing Director in Germany

FRANKFURT – March 25, 2024: Kroll, the leading independent provider of global risk and financial advisory solutions, announced today the expansion of its Valuation Advisory Services practice in Germany with the appointment of Dr. Moritz Bassemir, who joins the firm as Managing Director in Frankfurt.

Dr. Bassemir will focus on providing clients across Germany with independent, tailored valuation services and solutions covering the full investment cycle—including M&A transactions, squeeze-outs, valuations for financial and tax reporting purposes, legal disputes and share-based compensation schemes.

Dr. Bassemir brings more than 12 years of experience in the field of valuations. He joins Kroll from Alvarez & Marsal, where he worked as Senior Director. Prior to this, he worked for Deloitte's Valuation Practice in Frankfurt.

Andreas Stoecklin, Managing Director Germany at Kroll and Head of Corporate Finance, EMEA, said: "We are delighted to welcome Moritz to Kroll, who brings unparalleled valuation expertise to our clients. Together with Ingo Schneemann, Managing Director in our Valuation Advisory practice in Frankfurt, Moritz will cover the German-speaking region, which represents a significant growth opportunity for our firm. The continued expansion of our senior leadership team illustrates our commitment in Germany."

Dr. Moritz Bassemir, Managing Director at Kroll, added: "Kroll is the leading independent valuation services provider in the world, and I am excited to be joining the company at such a dynamic time in the growth and expansion of its valuation advisory practice in Europe. I look forward to supporting our clients with trusted, objective and independent valuations services in Germany."

Find out more about Kroll's Valuation Advisory Services practice, <u>here</u>.

ENDS

About Kroll

As the leading independent provider of risk and financial advisory solutions, Kroll leverages our unique insights, data and technology to help clients stay ahead of complex demands. Kroll's team of more than 6,500 professionals worldwide

continues the firm's nearly 100-year history of trusted expertise spanning risk, governance, transactions and valuation. Our advanced solutions and intelligence provide clients the foresight they need to create an enduring competitive advantage. At Kroll, our values define who we are and how we partner with clients and communities. Learn more at kroll.com.

For more information, contact:

Kroll Communications communications@kroll.com

###